## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
John G. Santobianco	10/01/2004
Chau K. Nguyen	09/17/2004
Charles A. Brady	09/22/2004

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Albemarle Corporation
Street Address:	451 Florida Street
City:	Baton Rouge
State/Country:	LOUISIANA
Postal Code:	70801

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10511508

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (225)388-7239

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

225-388-8191 Phone:

Email: dawn\_ray@albemarle.com

Correspondent Name: Jeremy J. Kliebert Address Line 1: 451 Florida Street

Address Line 4: Baton Rouge, LOUISIANA 70801

FCS-7371 US ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Dawn M. Ray

Total Attachments: 2

500351400

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT

**REEL: 019813 FRAME: 0013** 

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

Application No. <u>10/511,508</u> Filed: <u>10/15/2004</u> Docket No. FCS-7371

I, **JOHN G. SANTOBIANCO**, United States Citizen, residing in the County of Jackson, State of Mississippi, at 4957 East Belle Fontaine Beach Road, Ocean Springs, Mississippi, 39564; **CHAU K. NGUYEN**, United States Citizen, residing in the Parish of East Baton Rouge, State of Louisiana, at 18732 Amen Corner Court, Baton Rouge, Louisiana, 70810, and **CHARLES A. BRADY**, United States Citizen, residing in the County of Anderson, State of South Carolina, at 5122 Briar Creek Trail, Anderson, South Carolina, 29625, have made at least one invention, improvement or discovery described in patent application papers having the above designated docket number FCS-7371 and entitled:

# A NEW CLASS OF AMINE COINITIATORS IN PHOTOINITIATED POLYMERIZATIONS

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, I hereby transfer, set over and assign to **ALBEMARLE CORPORATION**, a Virginia Corporation, having a place of business at Baton Rouge, Louisiana, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in, to, and under said inventions, improvements and discoveries, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said patent application, and all resultant patents thereon and any renewals, reissues, extensions, substitutions, continuations, or divisions thereof, in all countries, including the United States of America.

I further agree to execute such further papers, and perform such other proper acts as said Corporation may deem necessary to secure to said Corporation the rights herein conveyed; and I hereby authorize the insertion into this Assignment of the application number and filing date of said application.

This Assignment is being executed in duplicate originals, each of which shall be considered of equal value.

Inventor

JOHN G. SANTOBIANCO

Date: October 1, 2004

Witness

O.w. Qe Cin

Witness

ASSIGNMENT

CHAU K. NGUYEN
Date: September 17, 2004

Witness Cepthea M. Farr

Witness Muule te

Inventor

CHARLES A. BRADY

Date: September 22, 2004

Witness Anna Hamire

Witness Witness